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SECURITY AMD ASSEMBLY INSTRUGTIONS

Plrase read carcfully the instructions before using a Bio-Blaze® fireplace. The non
compliance of the safety rules can causa serious burmns, or even a fire.

Do not alow children or any other person who has not been instructed to use the Bio
Fireplace Bio-Blaze®, Tha Bio-Blaze® firaplacas can only be used by paopde of age, who are
competent and who have read and understood the security and sssembly nstrections.

Keep children and pets awsy from the Bio Fireplace. Do not cover the fireplace; do not
place any flammable maberials or clothing on the fireplace.

Do not place the Bio Fireplace underneath or on bop of a windowsill to avoeid draflts

Do not use the Bio Firsplace Bio-Blaze™ in caravans, boats, or in vehicles.

Do ot use the Bio Firepksce Bio-Blaze® in non-ventilated roams.

Never leave the fire unattended.

Use the Bio Fireplace Bio-Blaze® in rooms that comply to the minimum room surface (see
tachnical details)

Wa do not meommand placing the Bio Fireplaca in a badroom or a bathroom,

Tha Bie Fireplaca Bio-Blaze® is a decorative firmplace itarm and not a haating system.




INSTALLATION

The: bk Brrner camot B placad on furmituee or on the oo B is destined to be osed i ibe reodisks
of Bio-Blaews®, nsica a chimney or in a stncium mads by 8 profassional who nesds o take cam of
the iclation. Ask for advics at vour resellsr or Bio-Blars™ for vanous possibiity of wsa.

if you ara ws=ing it N wour existing fireplaca; Instal the Bioc Durner nalds your existing freplaca on
& Nat, horizontal end tirm foon Make euna not b exposa the product 1o ntense movements. hever
inetall the product in & draughl

Wien wesing (e Bloc Burmer done, make sure thal he burner is stable and neser des The Burmer in
Erierey Pt wobwan Bt It i rmosand o skay irsado b Tl

Eresure: that Aarmrmable prociucts (ourtains, furmiture or other flammatie materials) ore not nesrtzy the
firaplace

kaep a safety distance of a1 least 1 mater or 3 foot (front sade) for objects,
Closa the damper 0 your chimney

-

IF you e uzsing derroratie kog st or cerarmic stoness miskes surer Shart they arer beart messistant.

Iake sure thal slones o |Cl,a gets ae not FIEDEL'I in o the dams, hea El:IEi"IQ and Openng eate al
L Dorreer nesds 1o Do chaar and accasaible,

It wous are Lsing the Bio-Blaze® stonss, you need to wash the stones balone using therm with water
and soap. Lat thermn dry. Mos they ane ready 1o be used.



LESING THE BIO FIREPLAGE BIO-BLAZE®

Tha Biz Fireplace Bio-Blaze® buma esclussely with blo-sthanol
Fquid. Thig bio-ethandl requires caution; wse only after rrading all
thie Security instnclions.

Carefully pour in the big-sthamol nto the burner|s). Use the provided.
Tha burnen(s) can b Filled up io % kel

Maka surs that the liguid doss not spilled outsids the bumer, B it
ka the case, walt saveral minutes until it evaporetes bedons lighting
il

LESE OHLY BI0-ETHANDL &= of 95% elhanal, suilable [or e lephee Bo-Bhes®.

Dh o s g o @Ay edrol products: spiils, essencs L

Do st i Thee iy atieanol with other Leslss the Bao-ethanal is a highiy) infammale product
Ao comact with the ees and Skdbn.

D el sdeacck The B ethandd I'H‘.‘i'i'l.'&-'_,- a B Fireglase.

D i uge the Bas Freplste Bio-Blaze™ and ils burner 1o cook Tood, o heal wabeér or bo grill mesl.
Do riod use the Bss Freplsoe Bio-Blaze™ and il% boroer if Bammable gas is in the room,

Parsons whio have braathing problerms needs to ba advised by their dociors bafoms use

o

Si=pn 2 - Lighindng

T g the Bre e @ long Bghler prosided in the kil, o a long
miatch, With a nomral kghlern, vou rmay risk Buming imunes

Do not place anything on the fire. Logs and stones shoulkd be
sround tha flame, not on the flamsa.

lhe Dlo-ethancl shouwd be at rocm tamperaiure whan bang
e,

Do nod smoke wiile lighling the burners of the Bio Fireplace.

Tha bumer is made from steinkess steel, § wil get hot svold conlect with the atankss stesl
Blermeanl.

Meser take the Durmes i your Fands wihilks iU buming or iF i i hot.

Meser put your hesad above the burmer while ighting it

M ke the Do ethanol Bt open nesd 10 3 Tirepiace.

M add bio etharsl while the Treplaoe & Burning.

M ke e Freplace withoul surseibance. Pul oul he Tine inocage you skl B o ke homs
or g0 1o becd

In casma of buming njuries, call your nearaest doctor or bospital service. Do not apely army treatmant on
tha bumn. Sea & doctor for & treatrmant.

Fespect the lew of vour city In terme of the fie security. it s not recommended to bum a Bio-Blaze®
resr a res or any fammakie vegetation,

Meseer mioree The firsplace while @ is buming.



Sken 3 - Exlinguishang the hreplate

T pnll o W0 fine, plesase v the eadinguisher prosaded in he kil

M Bl ol thee Rarme in orcker $o put it oul, this sl only nersase
the flame

Giep 4 - Refilling and lighining
Messar rafil & burming bumer,
When the flames ars out, you nesd to wedt unbl the bumer is coid (+- 20minutas)
If wou decidie to extinguish the fire, youw nead to walt 20 minutes bedore putting on the flames egain.

MAINTENARCE

Wi G uess A wal cloth o clean e surkace ol a Sreplace,

The burmer can changs cokor D of the baat. The shankess stesl will have ancliesr appesrance
after a whike. This = normmal, A regular mairtanancs will keep its ooy, Do noé clean with waber or
put in & deh washer. Just with a Ifte ot of Dio sthanol on a papar towsl, go across the Elot and the
gUrfaca.

The sbones can be cheanad if you wish with a brush and water

WARRANTY

3 yrars vty on the Sreplane,

There is no warmanty on the acoessones such a5 stones, coramic wood, funned and she lighter or if
sy modification has basn dona to the Bio-Blaze® product.

Mo modiications can be mada on te product.
Lize only ganuine rapkacament parts.

Bio-Blazs® reserves the right to meks amy technical alerstions. in crder o improye the prociuct and
ils characierislics’ salaly



INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION ET D'UTILISATION

Il @5t trias important de lire ot de respecter ces consignes de sdéouwrite avant d'utilisar una Bio
Chaminés Bio-Blaza®. Le non respect des régles élémentaires da sdcurité paut provoguer
de graves briliberes, voir méme un incendis,

Lrutilization d'une Béo Cheminds Bio-Blars® asl stricterment résersée i des adulles aulorises.
ayant lu et bien compris les instroctions d'installation et d'ulilisation.

Gardez les enfanis et les animaux de compagnie éloignés de la Bio Cheminde. Me pas
couvnir la Big-Chemings, ne pas déposer des matériaux inflammables ou des tissus sur
Ia Bio Chaminds, Ne jamaks placer la Blo Cheminda & cété de ou en dessous diun rebaord
d'une fendtre afin déviter les courants d air.

Ne pas uliliser k3 Bio Cheminde Bio-Blaze® dans les caravanes, les baleaux o bes cabines
de véhicules.

Nutilisez voire Bio Cheminde Bio-Blaze® que dans des lieux suffisamment agrés [woir
données techniques).

He jamais laisser e feu sans surveillance, Eteindre be feu si vous devez quitter votre
domiclle ou aller dormir,

Nous déconsallions Putiksation de la Blo Cheminds Blo-Blaze™ dans une chambra i
coucher ou une salle da bain.

La Bio Cheminés Bio-Blaze® est prévue dans un bul décoralil el non pour un usage de
chauffage.

3
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INSTALLATION

Las modéles da bioo brileur de Bio-Blaze® sont dastings & &tra placar dans Bip-Chaminga bio-blaze
o dens une chemings existanta, ou dars un slément congu dans ie respect das nomies das metho-
des d'isolstion. Dermandaz conseil 4 vobe revendeuwr ou & Bio-Bleee® pour kee dflérentes: poesinliles
demplacermant. Pour unsg uliEalion oomims neeet gour chamings esdatanhba: Placez la Bio-Chaminda
i Finbérieur die valrg Chemirde exishamie sur e sol ou Sur un support borizontal, feome of stabile, As

SLMEE - woUs oue I Bic-Cheminge ne soit pas dans un endroil axposs o courants d'ain. Assures

vous oue ke Bio Cheminde ne subless pas de fortes eecoussas et gu'slle ne soit pas 4 prosdmita des
matenal Flammabis 1ee gue lissus ou obyets infammabiss

Gandez une disiance de minimum 1 metre (wers le devant) pour des objets placés devant B Bio
Chemings.

Ferrrie? e claped e woire Cheminde,

i vous l:||:I|E2 poidr Nutilieation de Diches d&coraives en Ceramqus, poeaz-Be aulour das |:I-E.I1.I'EE
mabidees du brlkeur e goeer Rutilesrion do Bomanette. En aooan css, olos ne dolond oo
l'omeriure.  Les bichss céramigues anbi-fau sont & manipuer avec precaution ain de ne pas se
bngar,

5l vous utitsee o sutres &lémants dbcoralils, essunsz-vous gu'ls solent résEients & la chalsur.

Ayvent toute premiere utlisation des galets Bio-Bazs * wallez et |levar avec de 'eau st un pel de
produit de nettoyage puis & bien lee séchar 5 vous ullisez les galets Bio-Blaze®, laver-ies avec de
lesaws & Ln pew de produil de netloyage. Sechee-les bien, [l sont préts & Sre likds,



L'UTILISATION DE LA BID CHEMINEE BID-BLAZE®

Ekipe 1 - Cambustible

La Bin Cheminégs Bio-Blaze®™ fonclionne mmiguemént avec du
Biogthanaol Bguide. | & bicathanol requiad un carain nombe de
préacaution et le respsct das NoMmes de SECUrfe

La bicathanol dof &ira verss avec précaution dens kes brileurs.
Utikgez 'enonnoir fourmi & cet usage. Les brileurs peuvent Abre
remplit s W AESUreE-woUs o N pas rermeenser du biodtanal an
dehors des broleurs, 5 chest e cas, attender quelkgues mingses
que ke liquida s'&vapone avant Falumage

UTILISER SEULEMENT DU BIOETHARDL de minimum S5% Gthanod desting aux chamnges décoratives.

Me pas utilzar de gel ou auines produts patroliers tels Qus : essance, gezcle, white spint, essance
die rarthine, at, Les dégagaments de cas produfs peuvent tre Tosaouss st ne convisnneant pas
aux Bio Cheminésas. De phus B garsantie re sea ples o spplication.

Me pas méarger e biodthano aeec d'sulres produits péiobes, Le biodthenol el o produil
riflarnrrabie, Baber toul coract e Ly Do ou ks yeu

Ne pas stacker de baséthamal & proximité de la Bio Cheminée Bio-Blaze®, b prnais deaoser e carourant
dans les concuies d'sau ni dans a nabuns:

Ne pas wtiliser |a Bio Cheminée Blo-Blaze® et son brilewr powr culre des allments, faire chaufier de 'eam,
grilléa de [a viande, Na pas willieer la B Chaminde Bl-Blaze®* et son badleur 8l de= gaz inflammables =2
brauvent dans 1a pitce.

Les personnes précentant des problisnes reepiraloines dokent consuiter un médecin avant e
Lilisakion,

L'abamage doit S fare e un ong Drigust oo une onogue
allumette. Avec un briquet nommal, il y 2 isque de brilee.

Me poser aucun objst sur la Namme. Les galets of bdches an
framicue doheent Sne diposés aulour de la Tamme.

La bioathanol doft &re & temparatiure ambianie avent |'utikasion;

MNe pas fumer pendant |'allumans da b Bio-Cherminga,

Le befileir elant en acier indegyckable, i desiendra trés chonad bors
e Fublsatiore Fuiter o toucher ke brddeur kies de b oormbastion

Ne pmais prendm k2 brileur en main pendant b combustion ou quand il 25t emocee chavd.

Me pmais metine voire: e au desses o brdieur lors de Nalumange:

Me pmais kesser o boutalls de bicathanol coserte ou Termés & ook e la chamings

iz jamais remplir les brilleurs pendant la combastion.

Ne jamais laisser e few sans surveillance, Etzindre e feu 5 vous devez guitter vobre domicile ou 5 yous
aliez dormir.

En ces de brdlure laies appsl au sanice hosgitalen ke plus proche, N appiguess Sucun COrpe gras eur
ka brilure. Corsulbas o mddescin des ke maindre doute sur B gravile o 'ume bdluee.

Respecaz les arnddds muncpaed of préfectoraax an matitne da lew. | ast intendil de e des e
i prowirmibd o arbires résEnecs et plus ghndrlement en ford o pdiode eslivale

M pmiis ciaplacer [ bo-chermings pendant B combestion,



Etape 3 - Eb=indre | Big Cheminde
Pour éeindrz B famme, veulez uliiss Péeignor oo B Rppe
pour fesrnar I'owverture ol brieur

Me lamaks souffier sur les fammes dans le but dia les ébaindra, cela
e ferait gue les acorotne.

Etaps 4 - Recharge et allumags

Me amais remplr un brlleur en combustion cu encore chadd.

Cauend ke bicethanol est consumé, aftendsz le refroldissement du briileur (20 minules) svant de rapouler
du biodlans el de rallumers & lamme.

Apris une eornbustion, 'l resle du Dodttan] dang b coes, vouillez atlendre 18 minules avanl de
raabrer

MAINTENANCE

ANEC UN chifton humide. Le bndiksur atant 5u0jet & oas modncatons da tempsrature of an pammanance
en comact de la larmeme, Macier inosydable du bndleur pest change d'appaence ageds un certain
lemps. Ceo el parfabement nonmal. Un noincssesmenl el possbbe aoloor de B fenbe Un nelioage
régulicr permed cfatbénusr kes mociications de coulkers, Me jamais e lnbéniear do bloc brlleor
I'eau ou avec un detergeant. ke pas mattne dens una machine & levar,

En cas da norcissemant das galets e dies blches en caramiqua, wous pouvaz las Aincer A ['eau at
g wotter 4 'alde d'une brossa,

L corpe des Bio Cheminsas Bio-Blare® s nettoient & 'aide d'un chiffon dolec & 'edu ou Sves un
netioant pour vilee largement dige,

GARANTIE

3 enz da garentie pour kes Bio Chaminss

La gararika da ne 5'eoplious pas aux acceesoines (galets, entonmor, briguet, Dlches en céramigus)
ou =i une modification a 616 apporté au produl de Bio-Blaza®.

Aucuine modilicaicn mesl auboriséa eur kb produl.
Litiizez unicuerment les pigces de rechangs anginales.

Bio-Blare se réseres e droil dapporter des modiicalions echnioues alin d'amdionsr & produil el
SRS R EiaquRs Ens ouR S seouria.



VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN EN MONTAGEVOORVODRSCGHRIFTEN

Het is zear belangrijk om deze veiligheidsvoorschriften ta lezen en te respactaran vooralaer
u aen brandar of sfeerhaard van Bio-Blaze® op bio-ethanal gebruikt. Zoals bi] elk toestel
wal wuur produceert, zijn san sfeerhaarden risico’s verbonden. Het niet naleven van de
vailigheidsvoorschriften kan ernstige brandwonden of zelfs brand veroorzaken.

Hiet toegestssn voor kinderen enfof personen dic nmiet op de hoogte zijn van deze
veiligheidsvoorschriften woor sfesrhaarden en branders van Bio-Blaze®. Bio-Blaze®
branders of sfeerhaarden kunnen enkel gebruikt worden door woelwassenon die deze
vailigheidevoorschrilten strikl naleven,

Houd Einderen an huisdisren uil de buwrt van sfeerhaarden en branders. Bedok nooil sen
sfeerhaard of brander; insialleer de Bio-Blaze™ haard niet viakbij brandbare producten

zoals gordijnen, stoffen, brandbare meubels, enz.
Gebruik noolt ean Blo-Blaze® brander of sfeerhaard in een woonwagen, boot of weertuig.

Gabruik de Bio-Blaze®™ brander of sfearhaard altijd in een voldoande weriuchta ruimta.
Parsonen mel ademhalingsproblamen consulteren bast hun arts alvorens de haard te
pebruiken.

Lt nooit een brander of sfeerhaard onbeheerd.

Gebruik de Bio-Blaze hasrd enkel in ruimtes dien voldoen aan de minimum vereiste
opparviakts (zia tachnische datails)

Wij radan hat af een brander of sfearhaard te plaatsen in een slaapkamar of badkamar,

Da Bip-Blaze® branders an sfearhaardan zijn badoeld voor decoratieve doalaindan an niat
alg een warmtebron.

)
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INSTALLATIE

[ie blog brander kan nigt geplastst worden op meubilor noch op de vicer, Dege B boestemd voor
nebnik in de Bo-Blazs™ mockslen, in ean hasrd of esn structuur door sen vakman ontwonpsn miat
de nedige sancacht woor iaokatis.

Vraag acvies bij uw Bio-Blaze® vendelar woor diverse I0Er@ssngen.

GEabeuien inean radiionake bestaands haand: Instaless debad-brandas in wa bestaanda haand o esn
evenreiioe, horinoniae en siesge oncergrond, Fog ervoor e product niet op een ongermakkalij:
of drukka plaats tantoon te sielien, Plaats het product nooit in tocht of winderge plaatsen. Incien w
de bloc brander alleen gebruikt, kst ar dan op daze noolt met biote handan vast te namen amwile
van de warnmte.

EI:I"Q dal de haand met '.l‘lﬁ]'l.l"_'l'j brandbars producien Zoalks IP'_‘llnﬂJI"E'l'L staffan, Drandbare meubals, enz.
Gepaals wondl.
St bt bl inouee Bk,

4 iﬁnlﬁfﬂ-ﬁ'ﬂﬁ‘ :

Irciien U gen ander iype decoralie- houtsed of sbenen getonaki, 2ong ereocr dal deee hittebestendig
zin,

Laqg nooit de stanan of houtset inda viam of op de Wamopening wan da brandars, deze moeten kaar
en toagenkelik bipan.

Incilen u Bio-Blaze® stansn getorukd, was de hittetastanclge stanan mat water en zeeg abonans e
pebruiken. Laat ze diogen. Versokgens 2in dexe gebruikaidaar,



GEBRUIK VAN DE BID-BLAZE™ SFEERHAARDEN

Woor uw comfort an veilighaid, is het belangrijk om enksl en allsan
geschikie blo-ethanel te gebnuiken en bi] voorkewr van Hio-Blaze®
dhiar deee aen Specilicke dislllabe omdergasan heell, en noch
rack noch geur wrimaskt (enkal waterstod an GOF), Gebnak in
gean gQevaEl sandoke -produchen [G'f sndere branccars producien|,
bestemd woor ean andear gED'ui‘. 20als bernzine, alookole, while
gpinl, ferpenlipobegen:. Deze bio-ethanod vraagl voorzichligheids
alieen i gebraiken na de weiligheidsmaatregelen e hebben gelenen.
Giet zorguuldig de bio-ethaniol in de: brasden|5). Gebruik de bijgelevens
trechier hiervoor. De bramder(s) mogen tof % gevuld worden.

Let erop dat w geen bio-ethanal morel rond de brandere. Mocht het toch gebeuren, wachi dan
erikeEde mirulan Iol hal |.'||l;'d|.|-:l [ I.-E'rﬂil.l'l"'p{ abonens de bio-edlanc e onlsisen,

GEERUIE EMKEL BI)-ETHANDL ried een ruiverheid van enmirgie 85%. cthurnol, geschikd vinr Bico-Blaee®
sfeartaardsn,

Meng nooit hat product met esn ander scort brandstod; bio- ethanol is sen ontdambaar product,
Wammd contact mat ogen ot'an hud

Stockeer bio- ethamel noolt nasst een Bio sfearhaand. Gebruik de Bio-Blaze™ modellen en branders moott
om woedingemiddelen te beresden, water t2 koken of viees te grillen. Gebrulk de Bio-Blaze™ modellen en
bramders nooit n een ruimthe waar sok brandbare gassen worden gebruiki of geshockesnd.

Personen med adermbalingsproblemen dicnen best un ats ie resdplegen akoens de baand e
gebruiken

Om het wuwr aen te stehen, golioee de bjgoleverde aonsteker
= gebriken of esn lange Lofer. Mat sen gewone sansieksr,
rigear w branchwonden. Gesn voorwerpen plaatssn op hal voun
Decoralie- hossels en sbenan mosten mond hel voar gelagd
wordken en niet i de viam of dam- opsning, Dhe bio-ethana wordt
het bast op kamerdemparatuur gebruikt, Rook zeker nist terwil v
dia randers vult endof last ontviammen. Da brandars zijn germaskt
van roesteij ataal wermipd contact met deze als 22 wanm zin.

M noail de brandes vast &g deee brand of kone tid geleden gebrand hestt.

Mt noait we gesichl boven de branders @ o dicee asnsteakl. Laal nooil een Bes o aethanal in
e open albs goskaten foestand in ce buurt van e Driander staan

Er mag nooit brandsiof toegevorgd worden terwijl de bramders in gebruik zgn, of wanneer deze nog warm
zijn. Laat moait hed vuwr bramden fersd]l u weg bent. Dood het vuur als u dz waning werlaat of gaat skapen.
In gevalutoch een brendwond zou oplopen, meem dan comtact op met de dichistbl[@jnde epoeddienst
of arls. Baedaek da brandwonde in ieder gessal nooil mel abe of ander vel. Baadplesg een arts indien u
tauifink cooer o ernst van die banckeonde.

Fazpectesr de akpmens wehgaing betreflends bt aomsteloen wan onbdarmiamg productan, het s
VErDooEn Difsoorasld vuUr is makan In da neieed van Domean of DoS5EN, Iekar In 08 Zomerpennog.

Het st nakesen van deda regats kan ematige brandhwomden an anders raico s meat Zch mesbeemgen.
Wenpksats de Faard nodil wanneer deze in gebnuak s




5Slap 3 - Het Daven

Om het vuur te doven, gelieve gebruik te maken van de bijgeleverde
dover,

Mooit in de richting van de vWammen blazen, dit zal ze enkel in
volume doen toenemen!

Stap 4 - Het hijvullen en aansteken
Wl oot bij als de branders in gebruik of nog wamm zijn.

ONDERHOUD

Gebruik hiervoor een vochiige doek. De brander is onderworpen  aan een frequente verandering
van termperatuur en cortact met de viam, dit kan het roesten) staal (inos) van de brandar van Kieur
doan weranderen na reguent gabruik an dus swarl worden, dit s normaal. Pegalmatyg uw haard
schoonmaken kan deze verschijnselan ondardrukken.

MNexait da binnenkant van de Bloc brandees met water wassen of in de vaatwasmaching stakean, Neem
aen doak met bio-athanal an maak de omgeving van de brandars schoon.

Stenen kunt u reinigen met borsted en water, lzat ze drogen en U kan ze opnieww gebruiken,

WAARBORG

Onze modkellan genielen een waarborg van 3 jaar Voor stenen, keramische decoratia-houlset,
aanstakers, rachiars an andar accessoires 1S er gean waarborg voorzien. D waarborg zal ook niat
gelden als er een aanpassing of verandering aan de Bic-Blaze® producten is gebeurd.

Gaen enkels modificatia mag op da toestellan uitgenoand wordan.
Gabruik ankel onginale venang-onderdelen,

Bic-Blare behoudt zich het recht voor om op leder moment technische wijzigingen door t2 voeren
aan de productan,



TECNICAL DETAILS - DONNEES TECHNIQUES - TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Name - Nom - Naam Bloc 40 cm (16)

Dimensions - dimensions - afmetingen 400 x 54 x 205 mm - 23 x 2" x 8"
Weight - Poids - Gewicht 4.5kg - 10 Ibs

Material - Matiére - Materiaal Stainless Steel

Burner - Briileurs - Branders Max 2.5 L - Max 2.6 qt

Duration of Combustion - Durée de combustion - autonomie -+/- 5hrs - 0.7V/h - 1/2 qt/h
Heating capacity - Capacitée de chauffe - verwarming 2.8KW / 9553 BTU

Included - Inclus - Inclusief Lever / Funnel / Manual -

Manette / Etonnoir / Manuel -
Hendel / Trechter / Handleiding

Patent & tested - Brevets et Testé - Patent en getest Yes / Qui/ Ja

Minimum room surface - Surface minimum de la piéce - 58 m? (roof / plafond 2.45 m)

Minimum opperviakte gebruiksruimte 2048 13 (roof 8 ft)

RAdvised air exchange - Renouvellement de I’air conseillé - every hour for rooms < 110mS - <3884t
Verandering van lucht Toutes les heures pour des pieces <110m3

leder uur voor ruimtes < 110 m3

Name - Nom - Naam Bloc 60 cm (23)

Dimensions - dimensions - afmetingen 600 x 54 x 205 mm - 23 x 2" x 8"
Weight - Poids - Gewicht 8kg - 17 Ibs

Material - Matiére - Materiaal Stainless Steel

Burner - Briileurs - Branders Max 3.5 L - Max 3.5 qt

Duration of Combustion - Durée de combustion - autonomie -+/- 5hrs - 0.7V/h - 1/2 qt/h
Heating capacity - Capacitée de chauffe - verwarming 3.5KW / 11942 BTU

Included - Inclus - Inclusief Lever / Funnel / Manual -

Manette / Etonnoir / Manuel -
Hendel / Trechter / Handleiding

Patent & tested - Brevets et Testé - Patent en getest Yes / Qui/ Ja

Minimum room surface - Surface minimum de la piéce - 62 m® (roof / plafond 2.45 m)

Minimum oppetrviakte gebruiksruimte 2190 f8 (roof 8 ft)

Advised air exchange - Renouvellement de I'air conseillé - cvery hour for rooms < 110m® - <3884it®
Verandering van lucht Toutes les heures pour des pigces <110m?

leder uur voor ruimtes < 110 m3



Name - Nom - Naam Bloc 80 cm (317)

Dimensions - dimensions - afmetingen 800 x 54 x 205 mm - 31.5"x 2" x 8’
Weight - Poids - Gewicht 9.5kg - 21 Ibs

Material - Matiére - Materiaal Stainless Steel

Burner - Briileurs - Branders Max 3.5 L - Max 3.5 qt

Duration of Combustion - Durée de combustion - autonomie -+/- 5hrs - 0.7V/h - 1/2 qt/h

Heating capacity - Capacitée de chauffe - verwarming 3.5KW / 11942 BTU

Included - Inclus - Inclusief Lever / Funnel / Manual -

Manette / Etonnoir / Manuel -
Hendel / Trechter / Handleiding

Patent & tested - Brevets et Testé - Patent en getest Yes / Qui/ Ja

Minimum room surface - Surface minimum de la piéce - 62 m? (roof / plafond 2.45 m)

Minimum opperviakte gebruiksruimte 2190 18 (roof 8 ft)

RAdvised air exchange - Renouvellement de I’air conseillé - every hour for rooms < 110mS - <3884t
Verandering van lucht Toutes les heures pour des pieces <110m3

leder uur voor ruimtes < 110 m3

Name - Nom - Naam Bloc 100 cm (39")

Dimensions - dimensions - afmetingen 990 x 54 x 205 mm - 39x 2" x 8"
Weight - Poids - Gewicht 12kg - 26 Ibs

Material - Matiére - Materiaal Stainless Steel

Burner - Briileurs - Branders Max 35 L - Max 3.69 gt
Duration of Combustion - Durée de combustion - autonomie -+/- 6hrs - 0.83V/h - 1/2 qt/h
Heating capacity - Capacitée de chauffe - verwarming 4.1KW / 15354 BTU

Included - Inclus - Inclusief Lever / Funnel / Manual -

Manette / Etonnoir / Manuel -
Hendel / Trechter / Handleiding

Patent & tested - Brevets et Testé - Patent en getest Yes / Qui/ Ja

Minimum room surface - Surface minimum de la piéce - 85 m® (roof / plafond 2.45 m)

Minimum oppetrviakte gebruiksruimte 3002 f8 (roof 8 ft)

Advised air exchange - Renouvellement de I'air conseillé - cvery hour for rooms < 110m® - <3884it®
Verandering van lucht Toutes les heures pour des pigces <110m?

leder uur voor ruimtes < 110 m3



Dimensions - dimensions - afmetingen

Weight - Poids - Gewicht
Material - Matiére - Materiaal
Burner - Briileurs - Branders

Duration of Combustion - Durée de combustion - autonomie
Heating capacity - Capacitée de chauffe - verwarming

Included - Inclus - Inclusief

Patent & tested - Brevets et Testé - Patent en getest
Minimum room surface - Surface minimum de la piéce -

Minimum opperviakte gebruiksruimte

Advised air exchange - Renouvellement de I’air conseillé -

Verandering van lucht

Bloc 120 cm (47")

1190 x 54 x 205 mm - 47'x 2" x 8"

14 kg - 31 Ibs

Stainless Steel

Max 5 L - Max 5 gt

+/-4hrs - 0.83 1/ - 1/2 gth

4.5 KW /15354 BTU

Lever / Funnel / Manual -

Manette / Etonnoir / Manuel -

Hendel / Trechter / Handleiding

Yes / Qui/ Ja

85 m3 (roof / plafond 2.45 m)

3002 ft8 (roof 8 fi)

every hour for rooms < 110m3 - <3884ft3
Toutes les heures pour des pigces <110m3

leder uur voor ruimtes < 110 m3



